MODEL 527 SPRAY GUN
PRESSURE-FEED BLEEDER TYPE

theras -

»> Mammmammhmummhﬂmdpahlm

~'» DonotsmokeWhilespraying. . . - : S -
» Riskofbursting: donmnsepmssurasgraammmswxi .t

i Donmramuaplashcmreadsﬁungunbodymvalmmsaious

- _ Injury.
»> Unamamadmpalrsorhea:dmofspraygmwmavddfactowmmy

apanmypuﬁonofthagm ST

> Dimmnadakhoseﬁunmespraygmtorelemmwemfwhking

READ BEFORE t/SING AND RETAIN
FORFU'NEREFEREQCE

: \Mmadeﬂng Wespondhg
with us about parts or unit always give
the following information:

1. Model No. of gun

2. The part number
. 3.Thepa|;tanm

Form 634721
Instructions and parts st

APPLICATION
This spray gun 8 @ pressurefoed, Dloeder type
designed for usa with smaller continuousty running

compressars {1710-1/2hp), :
For ganeral purpass Usa, it can apply a full range of
mmmmwmmn
sbudryhgpdusoffdaﬁvetyheavyma\du
not recommended for heavy body latex paints). It

intemal-mix

overall performance. Additional
available(soectmonpattsdrawhg)

FEATURES :
This gun hes a lightweight, weli-balanced, one plece
diecastaluminum atioy gun body. it features astainiass
steel fluid needie and the fluid tip.is constructed of
specizlly hardened heattreatod steel, -

Precision-machined gun body and components :mke
ﬁnsahigh!yefﬁaentspraygun Maeasllyadi&md :
Gmmtionﬂuﬂand!anennlrd .

GEHERAL OPERAﬂOH

HOTIGE FLUID NEEDLE PACKING ﬂ!ev33) befom-
using spray. gun make sure packing scrow (kay 34) b
Yghtaned enough toplace -

Asﬂght?mogugnnmeﬂuldnesdle.crmﬂbr
mgganngﬁiegunuhﬂeﬁgmamngmepaﬁdngm:

Pmpeﬂy tightened, fiuid needia wil sn'oolhir
an%paddngvdﬂnolbakpainu\dropofuiappﬁedh
fhui

Needie &t packing will be heipful in attaining smooth
acion,

PRESSURE FEED - comprassad alr in tha container
fureaspammmeﬂuidﬁp This type of spray gun is best.
for nomal and heavy-bodied paints such as snamels
and hoizse paints, and can also beusedwmuuni;ght-
bodled Paints. Internal and exiemal air cape can be

BLEEDER - air flow through the spray gun fs
continuous, with only the flow of paint controlled by the
trigger. Bleeder operation is recommended when used
with continyously running portable air compressors. -

INTERNAL-MIX AIR CAPS - (368 key2) the air and

paint are mixed inside the air cap, This typeof aircapls
best for spraying most nommal and: heavy-bodied,

slower drying painis.
Engtish €]




FLUIDJFAN ADJUSTMENT - to incraase volume of

material tum fluld needie adjusting screw (kay 32)
counter-clockwise, o decrease tum clockwise,
Increasing volume of material wit! also incraase fan
pattem stze when using afan patiem alr cap.

GENERAL SPRAYING INSTRUCTIONS

Surface to be sprayed must be propexly prepared and
free of dirt, olf, grease andoose paint.

Checi fiukd needle packing screw for proper $ghiness.
DONOTUSEPRESSURE OVERSOPSI

Thin paint or matesial fo be sprayed according to
difections on the container, or ask your deaier. If
spraying pressure is low addiional thinning may be
required, but add thinner sparingty.

Fill peint cup approdimanely 3/ ful. Adjust spray
pattem by spraying on a piece of newspaper o

cardboard. Baginwith fluid adjustment knab screwedin
(fuliy closes) and, if gun is being operated from a tank-

typa compressor or an alf fine, sai reguiated air
pressure to spray gun at a nontinal 25 {o 35 psi and
raise only if paintis not adequately atomized but do not
useover50psi.

Test spray pattern by holding gun stationary and by
friggering a short burst of paint at a dstance of 6 o 10
inches. See figure one. Very thin or fast drying
materials are sprayed at closer range than heavier
slower drying materials.

Gradualy open -fluid adiustment knob undil desired
amount of material is dalivered; If sufficient material
daftvery canniot be obtained, matertal must be thinned
further or spraying pressure Mmust be increased. Tha
general pattem shape is predetermined

andg the final pattem adjustment is made by the fluld
adjustment knobor by adjusting the Spraying pressure.

mapmpa'hnspraypattemssmeevenpaﬁomas

in figure 1. THe center of the pattem has.an
evmdstrﬂzubmofpawﬂwfuchdwuld gradually. taper
off at the top and bottom edges. If the pattem has a
“heéavy center” the materal being sprayed must be
thinned further or the spraying pressure must: be
increased, Ifthe spray patiern is heavy at the fop or the
bottom of the patlem the &r cap used-is partially
clogged and must beclaaned throughly. :

1

1EwenPatom  ZHaavy Paftem

3.Heavy Bottom
Patiem

by the air cap .

[

Practice spraying with the spray gun to get the proper
fesl and stroke (sea figure 2). The spray pattern on
each pass or stroke should overtap approcdmatety one-
half on the previous pass or stroke. Co not atternpt to
obtain complete coverage with one stroke of the gun,
Two ormora light coats of paint are much bertarhan'
one haavycoat

{) English

frumstmforevennoat

WRONG WAY - St wrist makes an. & buikiing
up paint in centez.

Do not stop the motion of the spray gun white stroking, The path of the spray gun must
pass beyond the area being painted and the fow.ofthe paint must be triggered on and
off as the spray gun passes into-and out of the spraying area. Stopping the motion of
the spray gun or swinging inlo 3 new stroke pattem while paint is being defivered from
the spray qunwill resultin heavy paintbulld-upameedges ofthestroke.

If the paint sags or runs or has huvystreaks in the direction of the stroke, the spray
gun is too close to tha work, toomudimalenalwbemgdelwered too much pamtus
being apphed on a single stroke or overlapping technique is improper, If there is
excessive *fogging” of spray mist baing blown away from the work, the spray gun is
bemgheldhoofarfromtrmworksuﬂace -

" GLEANING AND CARE

Do not immersg gun in cleanerwhen cleaning as this wilt dissotve all lubrication and
dry out the packings, causing graaﬂey awe!eramd gun weer and packing
deterioration,

Shut off air pressure to gun and femove fuid cup. Pull gun trigger and let material in
gun and fuid tube draln into cup, Wipe excass palnt from underside of fluid cup cover
and fuid tube with cleaner saked rag; Four paint from cup into storage container and
throughly clean cup with cleaner. Thisis best accomplished by pouring asmal amount
of cleanerin cup, placing palmof hand uvercupopatﬁngand shaking vigorously, Wipe
exiemalwphreadsdaanvnmdeanarsoakedlag

Pour a small amuntofcﬁeanar:ntodean cup and aasnmbletn spray gun. Open fluid
control knob fully and spray cleaner through gun iwhile shiaking gun and cup vigorously
to allow surges of air tocome through $pray gun passages. The cleaning spray canbe
coflected to keep itfrom dispersing quite easily by spraying into a cardboard bax orinto
a bundle of old rags held close to the air cap. If cleaner in gun cup becomes dirty
replace with 2 smail ameunt of fresh cleaner and repeat, flushing procedure untl
cleaner sprayed through spray gunis clean. Remove aircap and clean ﬂ-lroughly using
footpick or broomstick straw if needed, but never use metal objects orwire, Wipe fiuid
u extenomfguncleanw:ﬂ\cleanersoakadmg
g\dmexmdaanerﬁunwpand spray gin. Ifgun has baen claanad with wateror if
Ristobestored foralong period oftime, spray a small amount of thinner and off mbdure
through the gun, AMays. affer cleaning place 2 drop of oft of the fluid naed!emera it

Fﬁlld naadlepacklng screwandtriggsrthegun several

Times withoutair prassure, Thiswill work the o into the needle paddngmdksepltsolt
and serviceable. An occasionable lubrication ight grease, vasaling or ofl of ali other
adjusting knobs and fricion peints will keep the gun working smoothly.

Raadjust fluid needle packing screw each titte gun is used. Rapldcs padmgvahen
paintieak cannot be stopped by ﬂghterung‘padung smaw

{trouble shocting -seapage’)
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MODELO 527 PISTOLA TIPO SANGRADORA

ALIMENTACION DE PRESION

praﬁmmwmmalgunapanedelamsm*

® LEA ESTA FORMA, Y GUARDELA COMO

) UNA FUTURA REFERENCIA
Cuando ordens sus partes o unidades con
nosotres; por favor envie la siguiente

- Trdormacion;

1. Nimero da modelo de ia pistola
2. Nimerodela parte
3. Nombre da la parte

Forma 834731
Instrucciones y lista de partss

APLICACION
Ests pisicla e3 da alimentacidn de' presién tipo
sangradora, diseftada, para ser usada con
compresores pequalios, de movimienio conhnuo 1!10
HP, (oamha)

Para muty diferentes wsos, esta pistola puede ser
usada -con matefiaies muy diversos, desde kd de
sacadorenbhastalosdesamdoiéﬁdo sl como
también con materiales de consistencias diferentes.
Capas de aire adicionales son proparcicnedas para
extender k2 cantidad de aine o rendiréento requerido,

CARACTERISTICAS
Esta pistola es de peso Hviano blen balanteeda, de
aluminio fundido. El acero oxidable en la agufa d&
fuido yenfapuntadeﬁuidohacequas&aunaplstnla
daalta eficancia

Unapustnladepredsiﬁn allamentaaﬂdmhpaﬁ
trabizjos en rocio, eunfadlameme!ﬂmdayenbs
contmlasdavmulador

OPERACION GEHERAL

EMPAQUEYADURA DE LA AGI.IJA DE FLUMO -
{No. 33). Antes de usar la pistola cercidrase de que e
torniflo de empaquetadura de fa aguja esté
suficlentements ajustado (No.34) mraqemerpresfén
enfa agujadaﬂuido

Verifique fa aguja de fiuklo !Imteanda ol gaﬂ]lo dala
pistola, cuando ajuste ef omillode empaquetadura,
Cuando & tomillo esté ajustado apropladaments, fa
aguja de fluide operard suavemente 'y la
empaquatadura o goteard pinfura, Una gota de aceite
aplicada .en:la aguja de fiuido, exactamente en la
empaquetadura, ayudara a manieneria suave,

ALIMENTACION DE PRESION - E| zire comprimide
en el envase forza la plntura a la punta det fluido. Las
pistolas pueden ser usadas con materiales normales o
de cuerpo espeso, como pinfurds “para. cases,
esmaltes efc. Capas de dre de mezcia intema o
extema pueden también ser usedas. '

SANGRADORA - Elfisoda aire a ravés dela pisiola

. es coninua y solaments el fiujo de pintura e

controlada por al gatilio. La operacién de-sangradera
armnendadamandolapstdaausadacon
compmsu'esdamawnﬂentownﬁnuo

: CAFASDEAIREDEH’EZCLAINTE!NA {vea

No.2). €1 aire y {a pintura son mezclades dentro de [a
capa de aire. Esta tipo de capade aire ez el mejorpara

spanish €




rociar gran parte de las pinfuras de Cuespo espeso o
pesado y da secado lento,

AJUSTAMIENTO DEL FLUIDO DEL VENTILADOR -
Para aumentar el volumen del material voltes f tomillo
deajustamiento de la aguja de fuido (No.32) hasta que
tope. Para disminulr & volumen voltaeé e tomillo en
sentido contrarie. Al aumentar ef voltmen da material
aumentara también ef tamafio de patron ded ventilador,
cuango es usada una ¢apa de aire en of patron de
ventikador.

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES

La superficie a pintar debe estar preparada, limpia de
palvo, acsite o grasa. Verifique el tomilio de la
empaquetadura de la aguja deﬂundoymérasede
queestd ajustado apropiadamente.

NO USE PRESIONES MAS DE S0 PSI.

El material o pinfura delgados deben ser aplicados de
acuerdo con-las instrucciones de su envase. Si la
presion es baja [ pintura nacesits ser adeigazada.
Liene o) envase 3/4 aproximadamente, sjuste el patrén
ton un paped o penddico, Comiente con el control ded
ventilador y la perilla de ajustamiento. Ambos deben
ester complelaments cemados. Para probar la
pulverizacion o rocio coloque, - paindn de rocio y
dispare un chorro de pintura a una distancia de 6 a 10
pulgadas (Ver fig.1). Para materiales delgades ¢ de
secado rapido, s puade rocdar g una distancia més
cortaque con los materiales de secado lento,

01016

oneloeniro -

1.Patrén Parsjo 2 Palnespeso 3. Pairda espeso
abajo.

Figura 1

Gradualmente abra la perilia de ajustamiento de fuide
hasta que la cantidad de material desplazada %83
satisfactoria. Si la pistola no desplaza suficiente
material, dnicamente se necesitard haner un paguafio
ajuste en el control del ventilador y en el gjustamiento
def fuido para obtener un patrén comeclo. Si la
cantidad de material desplazado por la plstola no es
syficiente, el matexial Mdréquesaadelgazadoméso
la presion de rocio aumentada.

E} patrén comeclo del ventilador es el mismo que of
mastrado en la fig. uno, El centro del patrdn tiene una
distribucidn pareja, la pintura va gradualmente de ia
parta superior 2 la inferior. Si el patron fiene uncentro
pesado, el material desplazado debe ser adelgazadoo
la presién de rocle aumentada, Si el patron tisne
espesa o pesada la parte superior o inferior la capa de
aire usada estd- atascada y debe ser limpiada
fotalments. Practique rociando con la pistola hasta
obtenerel patrn adecuado. {ver fig 2).

El patrén. de roclo en cada pasada o brazada debe
cubrir la mitad de la pasada antarior. No intenta cubwir
por cofrpleta en una sola pasada de la pistola. Dos o
s capas figeras de pintura son mejores que una sola
capa pesada, No pare e movimiento de la pistola
cuando estd pintando. Ei paso de la pistola debe ser

B Spanish
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desconectado cada vez quela pistolz pasa denlro y fuera de! érea de pintura. Sise
para el movimienito de ka pistolz 0 se cambia a diro tipo da patrén cuando fa pintura es
dasplazadaporlaplstola sahnmrémmpaaspesadeplnhmmlosm

S Iapmwraseawmlaosemoﬁenempaspasadm £3 que ka pistola st
demasiado cerca tel drea de i pintura 0 demasiado matesia! ha sido desplazado, asi

_eomo dermasiada pinlura ha sido dasplazada en una sola pasada o la técnica es

inaproptada, Si hay demasiado humo o &l rocio comlenza a volar fuera de érea de
trabajo, es seflal que la pistola esté demasiadolejos dela superfidedatrabaje.

Figwa 2

MODQ GORRECTO < Para obevier una distribucidn
pamja, mantenga lamufleca flaxibie y consenva la
misma distancia da Iasuperﬁde. :

- -
___—-— e e,
- ~,

WP

MODO INCORRECTO - Mufieca rigida harh arcos
y mala distribucibn de la pindura,- demasiado en el
cantro de cada aplicacion:

. -LIMPIEZAY CUIDADOS

No sumergir la pistela por completo, en of solvente limpiador, ya que esto puede
ccasionar que se disuslva [a lubricacién y que se seque la empaquetadura, causando
gran aceleramiento en gasto la pistola-y un gran defericro en ia empaqustadura
Apaguela presitn deairedalapistolay remuevaiel envasa def fluido.

Y deje que el material mlaplslolayen el tubo de fluldo drene demrrodelmvase
colocando la palma de.la mario sobre la abértura del envase y mueva ef envase
vigorosamente. Lwnp:elas msmextamasdel envase con un trapo consohvents.

Vacle una pequefia cantldad de solventa demro dol envase fimplo y ensambie la
pistola. Abra |a perifta de contro! de-fluido-complataments v rocie of limpiador o
solvente a fravés dela pistola, sacudiendo el envase vigorasamente, para permitir que
el aire salga a través detla pistola los pasajes de la pistola, Eilimpiader de pistola dabe
‘ser guardado para su pridmo uso, Si.el fimpiador en ef envasa de la pistola sa
ensudia, coloque una pequefia cantidad de limplador fresco ¥ repita ef procedimiento
de tiroteo hasta que e spray a fravés da la pistola salga impio. Remueva la capa de
airg y fmplela por completo, tsando ur popote o un palill de dientes, i es necesario,
pero nunca use objetds metdlicns o alambres, sacuda latapa de fluido y el exterior de
la pistola con un trapo con solvents. Sacuda el excsso de solvents o impiader dal
envase yde lapistola, 5ilapistola ha side impiada con agua o ha estadoguardada por
un periodo large de fiempo, focle una pequefia cantidad de fimplador y de acefts
mezclados en ja pistola, 5|a-rnpre después de impiar coloque una pequefia cantidad
(gota de acsite) en la.aguja de fluide'y en'el tomillo ds ta empaquetadura def fluido y
tiroteo la pistola sin presion de aie. .Esto hard que el aceite entre en las
empaquetadumsdelaagujay fa mantengasuave y en buen servicio.

Una lubricacion ccasional {vaselina, grasa o aceits) a las periltas de control y en los
puntos dafriccién mantsndrala pistola en buen servicio frabajandosuavemente

Reajust el tomilo de empequetadura de la aguja cada vez que [a pistola sea usada,
Reemplazar la empaquetadura cuande'la pintura empiece a'golear no pueda ser
parada, aun ajustando et lomillo dela empaquetadura.

Problemas da liroteo.{ver pagina7)




! ® LIRE AVANT DE SEN SERVIR ET GARDER
‘ POUR RFERENCE FUTURE
EnCmaspondmee.DmTadwf:

‘ . Lnformation Suvants:
1. No. du modéle de pistolet - pulverisateur

2 No. de la plics

) _ _ 3. Nom. de ta pidca [a cas echént
PISTOLET - PULVERISATEUR MODELE 527 :

Forme 634721

ALIMENTATION - PRESSION, TYPE PURGEUR moda demplol ot namenciature

- EMPLOI
Ca pistolet puivesisateur est du type purgeur, allmenté
par pression, pour 8t utilisd avec les
compresseurs a marche continua {110 CVou plus),.

A utilisation universelle, il peut s"accommoder d'una
grande gamine de materizux des lacques ou peintures
emailiés 4 séchage rapide aux peintures 4 consistence
relativement lounde & séchage lent. Il est equipé avec
un couvercls d'air mélangeur d'air interne, qui sera
calibré pour tonner. ke medtleurs résuttats si achetd
méme tsmps que le compreseir. Cholx de chapeaux
melangeurs (voirfa tableau sur fHiustration).

- CARACTERISTIQUES
Le pistolet est léger et-blen équilioré est en altage
d'aluminium-matricé. |l se caracterise par un pointeau
inoxydable ot un bout @ flude en. acier. affind,
specialement durdi. Usind avec présion ce pistolet
pulverisatew efficient posséde un contrite-fackement
ﬂé&hmwdaﬂummurbrésum
rmum.

. MODE D'EMPLOI

CALE DE POINTEAU - {Repere-33) Avant de Se servr
du pistolat s'assurer de ce quela vis da cale (repéra 34)
est suffisamment Serde pour -piacer un lagend
résistance sur ke pointeau . Verifier ceci en tirant la
gachelte fout en sermant la vis de cafe. Quand celle ¢i
sera convenablement sermée fe pointeau fonctionnera
parfailement et il n'y aura pas de fuites de peinture & la
vis. Une goutte d'uile appliquée 4 1a conjonction du
paintean dea vis de cale aidera 3 saboane marcha,

ALIMENTATION PAR PRESSION Lair comprimé
dans le recipient force la pemture jusqu'au bout &
fluide, Ce type da pistolet-pulverisateur est dans son
élément avec peintures’ 4 consistance normale et
lourde teiles que les poinfures de malson'ou les
peintures émaillées, cependant i s'accommiode fort
bien . des peintures -a-.consistance - légere. Des
chapeaux mélangeurs intsmas o emtemas peuuent
éﬂ'eempmés ‘

PURGER - Lair passe a fravers e p|stulet
continuellement, seul le-débit de peinture est controllé
RS par la gachgﬂe. Lepurgeur est recommends pour
s mmmedmdu , ﬁﬁn%ﬁ:::ec es compresseurs d'air portafifs 4 marche
. personnsg non-qualifiees annuleront [a garantia. b I ] y »
> Deconnecsr les.events du pwvema-taurpourlibw pmssnon avant . COUVERCLE D'AIR DE MELANGE INTERNE -
dedemmtarquelqueparheduplstoiet {repéra 24). L'air et la-peintur sont. métangés &
;- finterigur du couvercle d'air, Parfait pour [3 plupart dos
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painture 3 consistance normale oulourds, qui prennent -

plus tongtemps pour sécher,

REGLAGE DE LA PROTECTION DES FLUIDES -
Pour diminuer fe volume, tourner [3 vis de réglage
{repére 32) du pointeau dans le sens des aguilles
dune montre, pour l'augmenter tourner dfans le sens
contraira. D'Augmenter le voluma, augmentera aussila
tiille de fa proyection en evenlail si ce lype de
chapeauxestutiise,

INSTRUCTIONS GENERALES

La surface & peindre doit ot convenablement
proparae, C'est A dire que les traces de poussiere,
huile, graisse et de l'ancien revdtament de peinfure on
6t nettoyées,

Verifier la vis da cale du pointeau pour la tension
comecta.

NEPAS UTILISER DE PRESSIONS DEPLUSDE3.5
Kgiam.

Four les peinturs ou materiaux trés hquldas 5@ servir
des instructions surla bolte.

- ou demander au fournisseur. Si la pression de
pulverisateur est faible, un diluant est peut étre indiqué
mais Fajouter qui'aves pamimonie,

Remplir la cuvette du pistolet aux trois quarts, Reglela
projection de projection sur un morceat de journal ou
da carton. Débuter avec le bouton de réglage semé &
fond (fermé) et si lo pistolet est aclivé par ‘un

r & reservoir ou par une conduite d'alr,
régler la pression dalr au pistolet da 1.750 Kg/em2 &
2.5 Kglem2 ne Faugmenter que i la peinfure n'est pas
convenablement atomised et ne jamais aller au dela de
3.5Kglem.2. :

Faire un echantilion de projection en tenant le pistolet
immobile &t en appuyant sur la gachette de facon &
projecter un petit jet de peinture & 15 ou 25 am. Voit
llustration 1. Les materiaux tés fluides ou qul séchent
rapidement sont vaporisés da plus prés que les
materiaun plus lourds ou plus lents Asecher.

Owvir le bouton de réglage gradusllement Jusqu'a
qQuantity desirde, Si une projection suffisant ne peut
&lre otenue, lo fiquide devra étre dilué & nouveau ou la
p:ession devra éﬁ'eaugmeniée La forme généralede

la projection est pradeterminde par le couvercle d'air
mélangewr et le régiage de la projection finale est
achavé au moyen du boutan de réglageou enréglantia
pression,

0106

reguliers

3. Projeciion
epaissa au centie  iourde “en lame?
TRustration 1
an eventalt idéale est [ projection

réguliére ds Mlustration 1, La peinture est distibuée
réguliéremant au centre et §'afine gradusllement vers

B French

le hialit et vers ke bas. Sila projection est §paisse au centrs, tapelnb.:ravapomée doit
&iro dilisée ou k3 pression Jdir doit &tre augmentéa, Sl1a pmjecﬂm est lounda en haut
ou en.bas le couvertie d'air mélangeur uhizsé esl parﬂelfenmt obturé at doit Eh'a
rrﬂnubeusementneﬂoyé

Pmﬁqueravec!ep:stoletpulvénsateurpourpmnda le"coup demailf(lliustaﬁoﬂ) A
chaque passe, la projection ou coup de pistolst doit chevaucher de mitié sur la
précédents: Ne fias essayer de tout recounTir en use passe. Trois revétements légers
valent mietx qu'un seul revétementlourd. Ne pas arréter le mouvement du pistolet au
milieu de 82 coirse, La passa doit continuer au detl de lazone & peindreren S servant
de |2 gachette pour debiter ou arrdter Peventall de projection au fur ef & masure.
Arréter |a course ou en changer, alors que [a peinture est vaporisée aura comme
resyltat une lourde concentration de peintura sur les bords de fa passe. Sila peinture
fléchit ou coule encore est stride dans le sens de la course de projection, le pistolet est
tenu trop prés da la surface 4 revétir, trop de peinmreectdébﬁée, trop de peinture est
appliquée par passe ou la tachnlque du chevarchement n'est pas comecte. Si la
’pquhon esttrop "vaporeuse® ou sielle n' anemtpas la sutfaoelepustoletesttenu trop
join

lMustration 2

B

LA BONNE MANIERE - Poignet soupierquise
maintiet a la méme distance de la surface
pour un revetemmt raguﬂer

LA MAUVAISE MANIERE - Polgnet raide qui
decrit un arc accummulant la pelnture au centre,

' - NETIOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Ne pas Immergerte pistde:enuer dans la Selution de netioyage car cela dissoudra le
Iubrrﬁantentrainantl’usureaecéléréewptsbletetla déterioration des gamitures.

Fermer {"amivée d'air au p:stnlete!defaualawveﬂa tirer sur la gachette ef lalsser lo
Hquide s'écouler du pistolet dang la cuvette. Essuyer la peinture du dessous de
couverde et sur ko fuyeau avec un chiffon imbibé do solvant ou diluant. Verser la
peinture de a cuvette dans le ricipient da slockage et netloyar  fond avec un soivant.

Pour cala\retserune pema quanbté desolvant dans lacuvelte placer tapaume dela
main sur fouverture et secater vigoureusement. Essuyer le ﬁ[stage de bouthe avec
unchiffon imbibé desolvant. Verser une pefite quantid deseivant dans cuvette propra
etremonterie pistolet. Quwirle bouton deréglage 3 fond atvaporiser le sofvant touten
secouant vivemen{'appareil pour parmetize a lair de passer 4 travers las conduites. Le
solvant ainsi atomisé peut &tre facilement recupére pour l'empécher d'étre dispersé
dans 'atmosphere, en dirigeant la projection du pistolet dans un carton o un tas de
chiffons tenu prés du couvercle. Silasolvantdans la cuvetia devientsale, Jaremplacer
avec du prope Jusqu'a ce que la-projection scit prope. Enlaver. le-couvercle d'air
méiangeur et la netioyer & fond en se sarvant d'une brosse 3 dent peile de balai si
necessaire mais he jamais se servir dobjets metzliques ou de {ils do'fer. Essuyer le
bout & fllide et lexteriour du pistclat avec lachiffon Imbib& de solvant, Faire goutterfe
solvant qui resta dans a cuvefle et le pistolet. Si la netioyage s'est faita leau, au sile
pistolet va étre range pendant longtemps, vaporser une solution de dilirant et huile &
travers fepistolet. Aprés le nettoyage neamais ometire de placerunagouttadhullera
laconjunction du pointeal et de la vis de cale e irer surla gachette plusieurs fols. Cegh
fera pénéirer Fhuile dans la gamiture du pointeau et la préservera. Dé temps e temps
un graissagaéger (graisse lég&re, vaseline ou hulls) des autres boutunsderéglageet
despoints defnctiun préservera e pistoleten bon étatdemardm :

Régler la vis de cale chaque fois'que l'on se sertdu pistnisLRemplaw la gamitura
lorsqu*une fuite ne peut &tre amétde en sémantlavisdacalg.




Trouble Shooting

JERKY OR FLUTTERING SPRAY Looss fiuid fip, fluid needis, packing screw or fluid tube - womn needle - too it fuid i cup of
. tank - gun (with cup) tipped too far. .
EXCESSIVE SPRAY MIST Too much air pressure for amount of paint defivered fo, nozzla
SPATTERED SPRAY Dirty air cap - thick paint - low alr pressure;
UNBALANCED SPRAY PATTERN Dirty air cap.
SPLIT SPRAY PATTERN Too much air pressure.
TOO SMALL A SPRAY PATTERN Insufficient fluid pressure - dirty alr cap - lumpy material - incorvect fluid adjustment.
FLUID LEAKAGE FROM AIR NOZZLE Fluid needie not seated - fluid needle packing screw overlight - dirty fluid tip.
FLUID LEAKAGE FROM NEEDLE Loosa packing screw - needls packing womn.
PACKING SCREW - oo
MATERIAL FAILS TO ATOMIZE Air pressure too low - blockage in air line or air passages in gun - paint too thick,
MATERIAL RUNS OR SAGS Paint too thin - stroidng gun too Slowly - gun too closa to work - fluid needie adjustrnent open
60 far. :
P roblemas de Tl rotep
RGCH DESORDENADO Aflofamiento de la tapa de fluido en la aguja de fluide, ef tomilio de 13 empaquetadura o ef
CHRREGULAR tubo de fluldo. Agujeros en la empaquetadura de la aguja muy poco fluldo en el envase o en
el tanque, demaslada Inclinacidn de La pistola.
EXCESIVA BRUMA EN EL ROCIO Demasiada presidn de aire, la cantidad de pintura dasplazada per [a boquilla, pistola
demasiado lejos det drea de trabafo.
SALPICADO EN EL ROCIO Capa de aire sucia, baja presion de aire.
DESBALANCE EN E1 PATRON DE ROCIO | *Capa de aire sucia.
MANCHAS EN EL PATRON DE SPRAY - | Demasiada presin de aire, gjustamiento del ventilador demaslado ableto,
PEQUERO PATRCN DE ROCIO Insurficiente presion de fluido, capa de aire sucia, material con proluberanuas incorrecto
ajustarniento en el fiuido.
GOTEO DEL FLUIDO POR LA La aguja de fido no esta sentada, e tomillo de [ empaquetadura de la aquja de flsido
BOQUILLA DE AIRE super ajustado, tapade fuidosucla. -
GOTEODEL FLUIDO POR ELTORNILLO { Tomitlo de empaquetadura afiofacs, empaquatadura de la-aguja rota.
DE EMPAQUETADURA DE LA AGWWA ’
EL MATERIAL NO ES ATOMIZADO  Presion da aire muy baja, chstruceién en ba linea de aire 0 en fos pasajes de la pistola, pintura
{ demaslado espesa.
MATERIAL SE CORRE O SEABULTA | Pintura demasiado deigada, movimiento de la pi:m:ia demassiada fento, pistola muy cerca del
: i 4rea de trabajo, el ajizstamiento da La aguja de fiuido demasiado abierto.
PROJECTION SE FAIT EN RAFALES Bout & fluide, pointeau, vis de cale oy tuyeau lachefgamiture do pointeau use liquide
L insuffisant dans la cuvelte/pistolet n'est tenu droit
- PROJECTION TROP VAPCREUSE Prassion d'air trop grande pour les materiaux/pistolet tenu trop loin da la surface.
-PROJECTION A ECLABOUSSURES Couvercle d'air mélangeur sale/peinture épaisse pression d'alr faible..
PROJECTION DESEQUILIBREE Couvercie d'air mélangsur sale,
PRCJECTION DIVISEE Trop de pression d'alr. :
PROJECTION TROP REDUITE Pression de-liquide insuffisante/couvercie d'air mélangeur sale.fmatenatm 4das grumeaux la
" réglageide fiquide est incomact. ) ; )
FUITE A COUVERCLE D'AIR Pointeau pas assisivis daca[atropsenéefboutaﬂmdesale - -
FUITE A LA VIS DE CALE Vis da cale pas assez sembe/gamiture de pointeay usée. :
RIEN NE SORT Pression ¢'air msuifssanteibiocage dans la tuyaau d‘alimanlaﬁun ou les oondurtes pemtura
trop épaisse.
PROJECTION FLECHIE OU COULEE Peinture frop finnese feourse de pisiolet trop lentm'pmlulet tenu trop prés de la syrface/.

beuton de réglage du pointeau trop ouvert,

Trouble Shooting ﬂ




PARTS DRAWING

6 61540

Fluid Tuba
82 63352
Moda! SZ7P s suppliad with a 1 Q1. Plastic Contalner,Part Na. 614656
AIR CAP SELECTION CHART
1937 3 Extamal Mix Fan
514018 2 Intemat Mix Rownd
514018 2 Internal Mix Fan
. 614020 3 intemal Mix Fan

AkCapNo.WhMmstampedonfacaofcap,damappmmatemm

of air {C.F.M.) Required by aircap at 80 P51, Alr Caps require approximately
mmhalnmmtofmrataspsundﬂzmisumwﬂatzwst :

SELECCICN DE LA CAPA DE AIRE " TABLEAU DE SELECTION DES CHAPEALUX MELANGEURS
- No.depiaza |28 17 Tipo o1l ul-t Patde o " No.deaplece’ {Couv. |72 Tope b i
1937 3 Mezcla Extena Ventilagor 1037 3. Malange _Extema En Evental‘l
614018 2 | Mezclantema Circular 614018 2 | Melangeinteme |  : Cifoulaire
614019 2 | Mezdalntama Ventlador 814019 2 |  Melanga inteme  En Eventall
614020 3 | Mezslalntema Ventlador 614020, | 3 | Melange Inteme En Eventail

El ndmero de la capa, el cuat es mostrade on [a cama de la tapa, denofa la
canfidad de afre eproximédamente (C.F.M.) requerida poe [ capadeaire a
50 PS. Las capas de aie requieren aproximadamente % deesta candidad
dearea35PSl y¥% deestacantidad 320PSE

B Parts drawing

Le no. du couvercle indique appraximativoment la somme d'air (C.FM.) L&
couvercle demands avec 50 P.S., Avec35PS.L lamverdedemanﬁasm

© lasommadairetavec 20 P.S 1, 1/21asommed'alr.




